R
a
c
k
 &
 P
in
io

TR
M
Ordering Information - Inch
Inch
HTR
Model Code and Ordering Information
Example: HTR150-1803C-AB11V-C
150 180– 3 C – A B 1 1 V – C
Size
Torque Output at 3000 psi
Single Rack Units
.9 - 900 lb-in - .875 in bore
3.7 - 3,700 lb-in - 1.5 in bore
5 - 5,000 lb-in - 1.5 in bore
15 - 15,000 lb-in† - 2.0 in bore
22 - 15,000 lb-in† - 2.5 in bore
75 - 75,000 lb-in† - 4.0 in bore
300 -  300,000 lb-in† - 6.0 in bore
Double Rack Units
1.8 -  1,800 lb-in
7.5 -  7,500 lb-in
10 -  10,000 lb-in
30 -  30,000 lb-in†
45 -  30,000 lb-in†
150 -  150,000 lb-in†
600 -  600,000 lb-in†
† Replaceable bronze rack bearing comes standard.
* Specify location
** Double Rack Models Only. Use four cushions for existing
applications only. For new applications, use option 8, High
Performance Cushion.
See options section for additional information.
^ Not available with End Ports.  Standard 5° Stroke Adjusters
and Standard Cushions available together on all units.
Single rack units require additional "A" length.
^̂ Not Available with End Ports or Cushions
Degrees Rotation
090  -  90°
180  -  180°
360  -  360°
450  -  450°
Specify Other Rotations
Cushion
Omit  -  None (STD)
1  - CW Rotation
2  - CCW Rotation
3  -  Both Rotations
4  -  Four Cushions**
8  -  High Performance Cushion**
9  -  Special
Stroke Adjusters
(see Stroke Adjuster Table)
Omit  -  None
A  -  0-5° CW Rotation^
B  -  0-5° CCW Rotation^
C  -  0-5° Both Rotation^
D  -  0-30° CW Rotation^^
E  -  0-30° CCW Rotation^^
F  -  0-30° Both Rotations^^
X  -  Special
Mounting Style
A  -  Face (STD)
B  -  Base Mount
P  -  Pilot Mount
X  -  Special
Shaft Configuration
A - Female Keyed
B - Single Male Keyed (STD)
C - Double Male Keyed
D - Female 10B Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
E - Single Male 10B Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
F - Double Male 10B Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
J - Female Involute Spline (HTR300/600 only)
P - Single Male Involute Spline (HTR300/600 only)
V - Double Male Involute Spline (HTR300/600 only)
X - Special

1800_HTR.pmd, M&A
Catalog HY03-1800/US
Ordering Information - Metric
Metric
Model Code and Ordering Information
Example: HTR150-1803C-DG41VG-C
HTR 150 180– 3 C – D G 4 1 V – C
Size
Torque Output at 3000 psi
Single Rack Units
.9 -  900 lb-in
3.7 -  3,700 lb-in
5 -  5,000 lb-in
15 -  15,000 lb-in†
22 -  15,000 lb-in†
75 -  75,000 lb-in†
300 -  300,000 lb-in†
Double Rack Units
1.8 -  1,800 lb-in
7.5 -  7,500 lb-in
10 -  10,000 lb-in
30 -  30,000 lb-in†
45 -  30,000 lb-in†
150 -  150,000 lb-in†
600 -  600,000 lb-in†
Degrees Rotation
090  -  90°
180  -  180°
360  -  360°
450  -  450°
Specify Other Rotations
Cushion
Omit  -  None (STD)
1  -  CW Rotation
2  -  CCW Rotation
3  -  Both Rotations
8  -  High Performance Cushion**
9  -  Special
Stroke Adjusters
(see Stroke Adjuster Table)
Omit  -  None
A  -  0-5° CW Rotation^
B  -  0-5° CCW Rotation^
C  -  0-5° Both Rotation^
D  -  0-30° CW Rotation^^
E  -  0-30° CCW Rotation^^
F  -  0-30° Both Rotations^^
X  -  Special
Mounting Style
C - Face (STD)
D - Base Mount
T - Pilot Mount
X - Special
Shaft Configuration
G  -  Female Keyed
H  -  Single Male Keyed (STD)
K  -  Double Male Keyed
L  -  Female Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
M  -  Single Male Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
N  -  Double Male Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
X  -  Special
Port Type
4  -  BSPP (STD)
5  -  Metric to DIN 3852/1
6  -  Metric to ISO 6149/1
1  -  SAE Straight Thread
2  -  NPTF
3  -  Flange
9  -  Special
Port Location
(see Port Location Table)
1  -  Side: Position 1 (STD)
2  -  Side: Position 2
3  -  Side: Position 3
4  -  Side: Position 4 (Single Rack Only)